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MEETING WILL BE
HELD AT 

FOREST PARK VILLAGE 
2901 N. 7TH STREET
WAUSAU, WI 54403
Entrance under the 

green awning 

Please consider attending. This 
is a great opportunity to speak 
with your neighbors, elected 
officials, and Wausau Police 
Officers. Share your ideas, 
concerns, or ask questions.

The Forest Park Neighborhood 
Group is bounded by 6th Street to 
13th Street and Winton Street to 
Sylvan Street.

FOREST PARK
NEIGHBORHOOD GROUP

.·:*¨¨*:·. NEXT MEETING: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 16th  AT 6:30 PM .·:*¨¨*:·.
Receive updates and participate in discussions of happenings in the neighborhood.

SPECIAL GUEST SPEAKER

     Please join us as we welcome City Council Member 
Keene Winters as our guest speaker for September. Keene 
will be explaining a mayoral vs. administrator government 
for the city of Wausau. An advisory referendum will be held 
in April, 2015 as to whether we, the citizens, would prefer to 
keep a mayor or change to an administrator. This should be 
very educational as to the pros and cons of each type of 
government for our city. 

AGENDA
• Introductions
• Guest speaker
• Neighborhood updates
• Police department updates

! • Questions, answers, sharing, 
!    ideas, etc
! • Ideas for future topics
! • October meeting date TBD 
! - watch for further newsletter 

! !   updates  ! !   
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Forest Park Leadership Contact Information ...

MEETING FACILITATOR: 
David Mussell (September Meeting), dmussell@gmail.com, 715-370-6994

Dick Rayborn, rdrayborn@aol.com, 715-845-2665

NEWSLETTER & COMMUNICATIONS: 
Marie Schmidt, ForestParkNeighborhood@aol.com, 715-845-9559

TREASURER: 
Ruth Griswald, tgriswold5006@charter.net, 715-845-5006

SECRETARY: 
Amy Forst, forestpv@gmail.com, 715-845-1214 ext. 311

SPEAKER FACILITATOR: 
Melissa Dotter, melissadotter@gmail.com, 715-845-9829

N2N: 
Marie Schmidt, Servants.Heart@charter.net, 715-845-9559 
Amy Forst, forestpv@gmail.com, 715-845-1214 ext. 311

DISTRICT 5 ALDERMAN: 
Gary Gisselman, 715-848-5160, Garygisselman@yahoo.com

DISTRICT 6 ALDERMAN: 
Keene Winters, 715-675-0060, Keene.winters@ci.wausau.wi.us

Special Note:
The best, easiest and most cost effective method to get the newsletter information out is 
electronically. The email newsletter will be sent on a monthly basis to all individuals signed up who 
have provided an email address. Share the newsletter with your friends and neighbors. Invite them to 
come to the next meeting. 

mailto:dmussell@gmail.com
mailto:dmussell@gmail.com
mailto:rdrayborn@aol.com
mailto:rdrayborn@aol.com
mailto:ForestParkNeighborhood@aol.com
mailto:ForestParkNeighborhood@aol.com
mailto:tgriswold5006@charter.net
mailto:tgriswold5006@charter.net
mailto:forestpv@gmail.com
mailto:forestpv@gmail.com
mailto:melissadotter@gmail.com
mailto:melissadotter@gmail.com
mailto:Servants.Heart@charter.net
mailto:Servants.Heart@charter.net
mailto:forestpv@gmail.com
mailto:forestpv@gmail.com
mailto:Garygisselman@yahoo.com
mailto:Garygisselman@yahoo.com
mailto:Keene.winters@ci.wausau.wi.us
mailto:Keene.winters@ci.wausau.wi.us


 SEPTEMBER 2014 COMMUNICATOR 

! PAGE 3

CITY OF WAUSAU NEED TO KNOW NUMBERS

PLEASE REPORT ALL SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY TO POLICE DEPARTMENT 
715-261-7800 NON-EMERGENCY NUMBER 

911 EMERGENCY NUMBER
Wausau Police Department Representative: 

Officer Houa Lee 715-261-7994 or Houa.Lee@ci.wausau.wi.us

INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT: CLIFF AMBRIZ 715-261-6787 or BILL HEBERT 715-261-6780 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (for grass or snow removal issues): 715-261-6740 

FIRE MARSHALS OFFICE: DAVE DESANTIS 715-261-7904 or JEREMY KOPP 715-261-7906 

WAUSAU CITY HALL

Mayor Jim Tipple
715-261-6800
Jim.tipple@ci.wausau.wi.us

City of Wausau Alderpersons

District 1 Bill Nagle
715-848-3993
Bill.nagle@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 2 Romey Wagner
715-848-5506
Romey.wagner@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 3 David Nutting
715-842-2589
David.nutting@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 4 Tom Neal
715-573-6042
Tneal_wi@yahoo.com

District 5 Gary Gisselman
715-848-5160
Garygisselman@yahoo.com

District 6 Keene Winters
715-675-0060
Keene.winters@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 7 Lisa Rasmussen
715-675-4872
Lisa.rasmussen2@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 8 Karen Kellbach
715-675-2694
Karen.kellbach@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 9 David R. Oberbeck
715-843-5639
David.oberbeck@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 10 Sherry Abitz
715-843-0990
Sherry.abitz@co.marathon.wi.us

District 11 Robert Mielke
715-845-1830 
Robert.mielke@ci.wausau.wi.us
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